

PRESS INFORMATION

Leonberg, December 7th, 2021

Tobias Beyer sole managing director of the TECHART Automobildesign GmbH.

Effective from December 6th, Tobias Beyer, who has already been the CEO since 2018, will be the sole managing director of the TECHART Automobildesign GmbH.

Immediately effective, Mr. Steven Ratz has withdrawn from the management of TECHART Automobildesign GmbH.

TECHART Automobildesign. The Brand. The Company.

TECHART Automobildesign GmbH, with its headquarters in Leonberg near Stuttgart, sets global standards in terms of premium refinement for Porsche cars. Founded in 1987, TECHART has been living this passion for over 30 years. With consistent implementation of own ideas and developments, high quality standards and continuous brand development, the company became an internationally renowned trademark with sales partners all over the world.

Contact

TECHART Automobildesign GmbH
Press & Media Service
Roentgenstrasse 47
71229 Leonberg
Germany

Kevin Rohrscheidt

Phone: +49 (0)7152 9339 29 E-Mail: k.rohrscheidt@techart.de

press@techart.de www.techart.com/press